FORM PTO-1595 2/27/0/RECOF 03	3-15-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC	
	Patrot and Tends - ad Off	
	BETTS #4 0	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an 1	01639425 Joriginal documents or copy, Percent	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Graylin Patrick Barr Jay Ford	Name:BETTS_SPRING_COMPANY	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? I Yes IN No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🗘 Assignment 🛛 Merger	Street Address: 2867 S. Maple Avenue	
Security Agreement     Change of Name		
Other /	City: <u>Fresno</u> State: <sup>CA</sup> ZIP: 93725	
Execution Date: _ February 23, 2001		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 09795-785	
Additional numbers at	lached? 🗆 Yes 🔯 No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>THOMAS R. LAMPE</u></li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
BIELEN, LAMPE & THOEMING	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
03/06/2001 CNGUYEN 00000032 09795785	OD Enclosed	
02 FC:581 40.00 0P	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number: 02-2273	
City: WALNUT CREEK State: CA ZIP: 94596	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	THIS SPACE	
<ul> <li>9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.     </li> <li>IHOMAS R. LAMPE, Attorney for Applicant Name of Person Signing     </li> </ul>	mation is true and eorrest and any attached copy is a true copy	
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	
	REEL: 011580 FRAME: 0877	

1

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

IN CONSIDERATION OF ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, GRAYLIN PATRICK BARR and JAY FORD hereby assign to BETTS SPRING COMPANY, a California corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to my invention or improvements in

## ADJUSTABLE SPRING LOADED MUD FLAP HANGER APPARATUS

and in and to the Application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor executed on the <u>23rd</u> day of <u>February</u>, 200<u>1</u>, and in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and substitution application related thereto, and in and to any application for said invention or improvements which may be filed in any country foreign to the United States, and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon such applications, and any reissue or extension thereof, and all rights under the International Convention for the protection of Industrial Property or any other treaty.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to the said **BETTS SPRING COMPANY**. We hereby further agree upon request of said BETTS SPRING COMPANY, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as deemed by it as necessary or expedient, and at no expense to ourselves to do the following in connection with any United States rights above assigned:

1. Execute any additional or supplementary Assignment or Assignments, to take all rightful oaths, and to execute any and all of the aforesaid applications for said invention and improvements and any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection therewith, including the prosecution thereof, and to vest title in said applications and Letters Patent in said **BETTS SPRING COMPANY**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns;

2. In the event any of the aforesaid applications or Letters Patent issued thereon (or any reissue or application for reissue thereof) becomes involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of our ability in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof; and

3. To perform any and all lawful affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein in said BETTS SPRING COMPANY, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ourselves if this Assignment had not been made.

2

## PATENT REEL: 011580 FRAME: 0879

Date:	2/	23	61
	7		

tnick Barr a

GRAYLIN PATRICK BARR

ALL PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT			
State of)		<b>Y CLAIMED BY</b> dividual(s)	SIGNER
County of)			
Councy of/	Of	ficer(s)	
	01	.11001(5)	Title(s)
	Pa	rtner(s)	11010(0)
		torney-in-Fac	• <b>+</b>
	Tre	nistee (s)	
	<u>S1</u>	bscribing Wit	negg
	Gu	ardian/Consei	rvator
	Ot	ther:	. vacor
	00	rustee(s) bscribing Wit ardian/Conser ther:	
	STGNER	IS REPRESENT	
			Entity(ies)
	nume of		
	<u></u>	a a construction of the second s	·····
		a a construct the second	
On before	me,		
	 Na	ame, Title of	Officer-E.G.,
		Jane Doe, Nota	
			-
Personally appeared			
	Name o	of Signer(s)	
Personally known to me - OR	- p:	roved to me or	n the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be th	e perso	on(s) whose n	ame(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instru	iment ar	nd acknowledg	ed to me that
he/she/they executed the sar			
capacity(ies), and that by hi	s/her/t	heir signatu	re(s) on the
instrument the person(s), or th	e entit	y upon behalf	of which the
person(s) acted, executed the in	nstrumer	nt.	
• • •			
Witness my hand and official sea	al.		

Signature of Notary

Date: 2/23/01

JAY FORE

ALL PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of)	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER
)	Individual(s)
County of)	Corporate
	Officer(s)
	Title(s)
	Partner(s)
	Attorney-in-Fact
	Trustee(s)
	Subscribing Witness
	Trustee(s) Subscribing Witness Guardian/Conservator
	Other:
	SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:
	Name of Person(s) or Entity(ies)
On before	
	Name, Title of Officer-E.G.,
	"Jane Doe, Notary Public"
Deveenally, appeared	
Personally appeared	Name of Signer(s)
Personally known to me - Ok	proved to me on the basis of e person(s) whose name(s) is/are
satisfactory evidence to be the	iment and acknowledged to me that
he / the / the every to the within the	me in his/her/their authorized
instrument the nergen(a) or th	s/her/their signature(s) on the
	e entity upon behalf of which the
person(s) acted, executed the in	istrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

4